Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Health & Family Welfare (Health-C, Section)

No.Health(C)-A(3)-2/2014

Dated: 16th December, 2014

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to constitute the State Family Planning Indemnity Sub-Committee in the State:-

1.	Mission Director, NHM	•	Chairperson
2.	Director Health Services		Member
3.	Dy.Mission Director		Member
4.	One Gynaecologist		IGMC
5.	One Surgeon		IGMC
6.	State Programme Officer(FP)		Member Secretary

The State Family Planning Indemnity Sub-Committee would redress, dispose and disburse claims/ complaints received through the District Quality Assurance Committee, to District Health Society as per procedure and time frame laid down in the family Planning manual on Family Planning Indemnity Scheme.

All other previous Committees formed under Family Planning stands subsumed in the Quality Assurance Committees.

By Order

Additional Chief Secretary(Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst: As aboveDated:16th December, 2014Copy is forwarded to:-The Sr.PS to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, HP,Shimla-2

- 1. The Sr.PS to the Hon'ble Health Minister, HP, Shimla-2
- 2. The Sr.PS to the Chief Secretary, Govt.of HP, Shimla-2
- 3. All the Addl.Chief Secretaries/Pr.Secretaries/Secretaries to the Govt.of HP.
- 4. The Mission Director, NHM, HP, Shimla-9
- 5. The Director Health Services and Family Welfare Shimla-9

- 6. The Director Medical Education& Research, HP, Shimla-9
- All the Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh.
 All other above mentioned members of the Committee.
- 9. All the Chief Medical Officers in Himachal Pradesh.
- 10. The SPO (QA) NHM, HP, Shimla-9.

Under Secretary (Health) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. 1